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1 2 3 4 5 6
14 Maharashtra 66370 127996 54230 12077
15 Orissa 54390 38288 36522 5363
16 Punjab 16802 6433 15664 9937
17 Rajasthan 93055 261871 43184 7826
18 Tamil Nadu 0 13880 3471 0
19 Uttarakhand 14810 7239 3219 2103
20 Uttar Pradesh 1012294 546320 147820 68899
2 West Bengal 357265 134657 31946 27716
All India 2511101 1727271 546897 198602

Grants-in-aid to NGOs for women labourers

2748. SHRIAMBETH RAJAN : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state :

(@ whether Government is providing grants-in-aid to various organizations/NGOs to take up action-oriented projects for the benefit of women labourers like minimum wages, equal remuneration, etc.;

(b) if so, the State-wise details of the organizations/NGOs engaged in the field,;
and

(c) the details of grants-in-aid given to them during the last three years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH) : (a) Yes, Sir. The Ministry is providing financial assistance to Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs) / Voluntary Organisations for taking up action oriented projects for the benefit of Women Labourers, organising working- women and educating them about their rights and duties under various labour laws of Central/State Government. The proposals received along-with recommendations of State Government/
District Magistrate are considered for financial assistance under Grant-in-aid Scheme of Women Labourers.

(b) and (c) State-wise details of NGOs / VOs and grant-in-aid given to them during the last three years is given in Statement.
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Statement

A. State-wise details of grant-in-aid sanctioned to NGOS/VOs under grant-in-aid scheme of women labour during the year 2012-13

Name of State/UT Name and address of NGO/VO Amount

sanctioned
1 2. 3
Bihar Vaishali Jan Jagran Samiti, Naya Tola, Gali No.2, 2,81,250/-

PO & PS- Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar-844101

Chhattisgarh Abhiyan, Rao's House, 1st Floor, Gondpur, Bilaspur, 1,68,750/-
Chhattisgarh-495001

Madhya Pradesh Ravindra Smruti Samaj Kalyan Avam Sod Sansthan, 1,40,625/-
5-14, Mandi Campus, Nr. RRB, Vijaypur-476332

Dishan Welfare Society, 21, 3rd Floor, Metro Plaza, 70,313/-
E-5, Area Colony, Bhopal, MP.

Dr. Ambedkar Utkrasht Shiksha Avam Lok Kalyan 70,313/
Santhan Samiti, A-11, D.K. Surabhi Complex, Nehru
Nagar, Bhopal-03

Odisha Maa Durga Rural Womens Udyog, Rajendranagar, 40,125/-
P.O.- Madhupatna, Cuttack, Odisha
Social Organisation for Voluntary Action (SOVA), At- 45,000/-
Bhojadeipur, P.O. Sadasibpur, Distt. Dhenkanal,
Odisha- 25
Narayani Mahila Mandal, At- Padanpur, P.O. 41,325/-

Bhimpur, Via- Jatni Distt- Khurda, Odisha-752050

West Bengal Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Kishore Seva Sangh, Gopalpur, 29,438/-
P.O. Itaberia, Distt. Nadia West Bengal- 741151

Ichapur Brahmanapara Shilpa Niketan, Ichapur 40,125/-
Brahmanapara, p.o. Ichapur, Nawabganj, Distt.
North 24 Parganas, WB- 743144

Barrackpore Sahayogi Social Welfare Society, 5, 21,093/-
Madhupandit Road, P.O. Talpukur, Barrackpure, 24
Parganas Distt., WB.
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1 2. 3
Bishnupur Ravindra Welfare Mission, Manudpur(ND 70,313/
Road), P.O. Kananagar, P.S. Bishnupur, Distt. South
24 Parganas- 743503
Garden Reach Bangla Basti Academy Society, G-38, 25,875/
Banola Basti, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata- 700024
Nutanhat Hospitalpara Khadi Unnayan Samity, P.O. 2,81,250/-
Nutanhat, Distt. Bardwan- 713147
B. State-wise details of grant-in-aid sanctioned to NGOs/VOs under
grant-in-aid scheme of women labour during the year 2011-12
Name of State/UT Name and address of NGO/VO Amount
Sanctioned
1 2 3
Andhra Schedule Tribe and Backward Classes Forming Society, 26,878/-
Pradesh B.O. Bhupathipalli (Post), Marakpur Mandal, Prakasham Distt. , Andhra Pradesh
Rural Integrated and Social Education Society (RISES), 20,719
Near R.C.M. Church, Adoni Road, Pattikohda(M), Kurnool
Distt. Andhra Pradesh-518 380
Movement Voluntary Organisation, MIG-69, APHB Colony, 24,750/-
Bhongir, Nalgonda Distt., Andhra Pradesh-508116
Assam Jaluguti Agragami Mahila Samity, P.O. Jaluguti, Block 30,937/-
Kapil, Morigaon Disst., Assam
Chhattisgarh Naveen Ankur Mahila Mandal, Kalinagar, Near Kalimandir, 1,00,575/-
Baba General Kirana Store, Pandri, Raipur, Chattisgarh -
492001
Gujarat Social Women Education Economic Trust (SWEET), B/3, 41,250/-

Cellav, Anand Mangal-3, Nr. Parimal Crossing, Raj Nagar
Club Lane Ellisbridge, Amedabad-6

Ahmedabad Jilla Mahila & Bal Vikas Sangh, C-9, Ayojan 26,100/-
Nagar, Nr. Shreyas Crossing, Paldi, Ahmedabad - 380007


Written Answers to [19 FEBRUARY, 2014] Unstarred Questions 189

1 2 3
Karnataka Rayala Seva Samiti, Yadrami, Jawargi Taluk, Gulbarga, ~ 1,00,575/-
Karnataka-585325
Manipur Centre of Rural Upliftment Service (CFRUS), Warybal 22,594/-

Caval Maya, PO Thoubal, BPO, Wanybal Thoubal, Distt.
Manipur 795138

Rural Education and Sports Development Association 91,875/
(RESDA) Wangbal Part -1, Thoubal Distt. PO Thoubal,
BPO Wangbel Manipur - 795138

Urban and Rural Development Agency, Malom Teeliyaim, 20,250/-
PO Teelihal, Hrpkal West Distt. Manipur 795140

Bright Ways, Terakhong, PO Moirang, BPO Kumbi, 91,875/-
Thoubal Distt. Manipur

Epamlamdam Development Institute (EPAM), Wangjing 15,750/-
S.K. Leikai, P.O. Wangjing, Thoubal Distt., Manipur-
795148

Foundation of Rural Development (FORD), Wangjing 22,594/-
Heitupokpio Leikai, Thoubal Distt., Manipur- 795148

Women in Action for Rural Development 24,469/-
Organisation(WARDO), Wangbal Mayai Leikai,. P.O.

Thoubal, B.P.O. Wangbal, Thoubal Distt., Manipur-

795138

Socio Oriental Fast Industrial Assoiation (SOFIA), 55,313/
P.O./P.S. Phouden, Distt.- Thoubal, Manipur- 795138

Integrated Rural Upliftment Service (IRUS), Kiyam,P.O. 18,000/-
Thoubal, Distt. Thoubal, Manipur- 7951138

Greenland Organisation for Women, Moimgkham 15,000/-
Sougalian Leirak, Imphal West, Manipur- 795001

Upliftment of human Resource and Vocational Training 41,625/
Institute, Wangjing Sorokhaibam Leikai, P.O. Wangjing,
Thoubal Distt., Manipur- 795148
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1 2 3

Gandhian Institute of Rural Development, Thoubal, Hotel 37,125/-
Kongbra, M.P. Road, Thoubal Distt., Manipur- 795138

Youth Development Services (YDS), Wangjing Awang 1,00,575/-
Leikai, P.O. Wangjing, Thoubal Distt., Manipur-795148

Odisha Modern Organization for Truth & Economic 14,812/-
Reality (MOTHER), Plot N0.94/6, Mahavir Nagar, Road
No.14, Samantarpur, Bhaubaneswar, Orissa-2

Centre for Rural Reconstruction and Social Solidarity 27,000/-
(CROSS), At/PO Adaspur, Distt. Cuttack, Orissa-11

Institute for National Development On Integral 12,220/-
Assistant(INDIA), At Madana, P.O. Naindipur, Via
Garadpur, Distt. Kendrapara, Orissa- 3

Bapu Yuvak Sangh, At Kunjakanta, Near A-1, Broiler, 47,081
P.O./Distt. Dhenkanal, Orissa-1

Participatory and Reconstruction Institute Action(PRIA), 33,956/-
At/PO Laulai-via-Gondia, Distt. Dhenkanal

SEVAK, At/PO Binayak peer, Via Sanarankeel, Distt. 9,389/-
Nayagarh, Orissa - 752080

Basudeb Pathagar, At/P.O. Juagan, Vil- Niali, Distt.- 47,081/-
Cuttack, Orissa- 754004

Orissa Multipurpose Development Centre, 9/22, MIG-Il, 17,217/-
BDA Colony, Chandra Sekharpur, Orissa-16

Anchalika Yuba Parishad, At- Gandakia, P.O. Ayaba, Distt. 24,469/-
Kendrapara Orissa - 30

Sakuntala Gramodyog & Social Action, At/P.O. 20,662/-
Khandapara, Distt. Nayagarh Orissa -77

Tamil Nadu Rural Institute for Community Health (RICH), Shanthi 32,906/-
Store Upstairs, Opp. RC Church, Kallikudi Main Road, Karipatti Virudhungar Distt., Tamil Nadu.

Rural Education and Agricultural Development (READ), 19,088/-
Vinnamangalam Post, Vaniyampadi Taluk, Vellore Distt.,
Tamil Nadu-635807
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1 2 3

Society for Community Development Project, 88, 26,550/-
Seerangapalayam Road, Kumarasamypatty, Salem,
Tamil Nadu- 636007

Social Education Economical Development Society 41,963/-
(SEEDS), 202-D, Jeyaram Nagar, Athipatty, Sempatty
(Post). Aruppukottai, Tamil Nadu

SNEKITHI,V. Puthur, Sathiyamangalam Post, Kulithalia ~ 18,206/-
(TK), Karur Distt., Tamil Nadu-20

West Bengal Dunlop Women Association for Social Action, 156-A/ 27,045/
58-A, BT Road, Gitanjali, Flat No.1, Kolkata, West Bengal-
700108

Dum Dum Park Unnayani Samannay, 172, Lake Town, 1,00,575/-
Block-A Kolkata, West Bengal-700089

Sahara Health Education Society, 26/G, Biren Ray Road 1,04,119/-
(E) Behela Chowrata, Kolkata, West Bengal-700008

C. State-wise details of grant-in-aid sanctioned to NGOS/VOs under grant-in-aid
scheme of women labour during the year 2010-11

Name of State/UT Name and address of NGO/VO Amount
sanctioned
1 2 3
Andhra Rural Girijana Welfare Society, Papireddy Palli Village, 41,456/-
Pradesh Somandepalli Mandal, Anantpur District Andhra Pradesh-22
Arunachal Uku Una Welfare Society, 'E' Sector, Naharlagun, Distt. 77,288/-
Pradesh Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh
Assam Sadau Asom Gramya Puthibharal Santha, Telipatty 92,475/
Chanmari Path, P.O. Haibargaon Sankarnagar, Nagaon
Assam-2
Rajasthan Mahila Udyog Prashikshan Samiti, Krishna Colony, 26,344/-

Hospital Road, Baran, Rajasthan-5
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1 2 3

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Prashikshan Sansthan, Prabhat House, 18,806/-
Link Road, Rattangarh Distt Churu, Rajasthan-22

Chhattisgarh Naveen Ankur Mahila Mandal, Infront of Punjabi 54,375/-
Gurudwara, Danteshwari Chowk, Pandri, Raipur,
Chhattisgarh-I

Karnataka Bhagya Jyothi Rural Development Society, N0.224, Ist 8,437/-

Block, Gulur Road Begepalli, Kolar Distt. Karnataka

Odisha Eswar at Kodapala, P.O. Nandipur, Via Garadpur, Distt. 6,863/-
Kendrapara, Orissa

Social Organisation for Voluntary Action(SOVA), At. 1,35,000/-
Bhojadeipur, P.O. Sadasibapur Distt. Dhenkanal, Odisha

Banki Anchalika Adibasi Harijan Kalyana Parisad, P.O. 66,995/
Banki, Distt. Cuttack, Orissa-754 008

Narayani Mahila Mandal, At Padanpur (Main Road 1,23,975/-
Side), P.O. Bhimpur, Via Jatni, Distt. Khurda, Odisha

Ratnakar Rural & Urban Bikas Institute(RRUBI), At 30,037/-
Kabra, P.O. Mabra Madhapur, Dhenkanal, Orissa

Tamil Nadu Virutcham Magalair Munnetra Kaizangiam (VMMK), 32,906/-
51/23, Seethakathi Street, Virudhunagar Distt.,
Tamil Nadu-1

Manipur Philanthropic Society, Wangjing Heitupokpi, P.O. 34,613/-

Wangjing, Thoubal Distt, Manipur-48

Rural Service Agency(RUSA), Palace Compound, Imphal 74,588/-
(West), Manipur

Action for Women and Rural Development (AWARD), 1,54,969/-
1st Floor, Eden Home, Hebrom Veng, Meetei Langol
Imphal (West), Manipur

West Bengal Friends Association for Human Welfare, 59/C, Satyen 29,812/-
Roy Road, Kolkata-34
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1 2 3

Barrackpore Sahayogi Social Welfare Society, 5, 63,282/-
Madhupandit Road, P.O Talpukur, Barrackpore,
24 Parganas Distt., West Bengal

Garden Reach Bangla Basti Academic Development 77,625/-
Society, Garden Reach Road, PO. & PS Garden Reach,
Kolkata, West Bengal

Dunlop Women Association for Social Action, 156/58A, 81,255/-
B.T. Road, 'Gitanjali', Flat No.I, Kolkata, West Bengal

Ichapur Brahmanpara Shilpa Niketan, Ichapur Brahman- 1,20,375/-
para, P.O. Ichapur, Nawabganj Distt. North 24 Perganas,
West Bengal

Vacancies in ESIC hospitals in Karnataka

2749. DR. PRABHAKAR KORE : Will the Minister of LABOURAND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(@ the number of vacancies in the Employees' State Insurance Corporation hospitals in Karnataka and the hospital-wise details thereof;

(b) whether Government is aware that the ESIC beneficiaries are forced to take treatment in private hospitals as there are no doctors in ESIC hospitals; and

(c) if so, the details of steps being taken to fill up the vacant posts in these hospitals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH) : (a) The number of vacancies in Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) hospitals namely ESIC hospital Rajaji Nagar, Bangalore and ESIC hospital Peenya, Bangalore in Karnataka is given in Statement. (See below)

(b) There is adequate number of staff including Doctors in ESIC Hospital Rajaji Nagar, Bangalore and ESIC Hospital Peenya, Bangalore. Normally Primary and Secondary medical care are provided in ESIC/ESIS hospitals, while the patients requiring Super-Specialty Treatment are referred to Government/Private Tie-up hospitals.

(c) Does notarise, in view of reply to part (a) and (b) of the question above.

